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Tue 31.12.2024 New Year's Eve Regular work till 1200 hrs only 8 gangs x x x

(Pre Holiday)
On voluntary basis overtime could be rendered till 
1800 hrs

x

Wed 01.01.2025 New Year No operations

Thu 02.01.2025 Regular operations will resume at 0600 hrs x x x

Fri 18.04.2025 Good Friday Ops will be done on voluntary basis 28 gangs (final split over shifts to be 

confirmed) 
x x

Gate ops is closed at 0600 hrs

Sat 19.04.2025 (Pre Holiday) Regular work till 1200 hrs only 9 gangs x x x

On voluntary basis overtime could be rendered till 
1800 hrs

x

Sun 20.04.2025 Easter Sunday No operations

Mon 21.04.2025 Easter Monday
Quaywall & Railops will resume on voluntary basis at 
0600 hrs

16 gangs (final split over shifts to be 

confirmed)
x x

Tue 22.04.2025 Regular operations will resume at 0600 hrs x x x

Wed 30.04.2025 (Pre Holiday) Regular work till 1200 hrs only 9 gangs x x

On voluntary basis overtime could be rendered till 
1500 hrs

x

Thu 01.05.2025 Labour Day No operations

Fri 02.05.2025 Regular operations will resume at 0600 hrs x x x

Thu 29.05.2025 Ascension Day Quaywall & Railops on voluntary basis 20 gangs (final split over shifts to be 

confirmed)
x x

Gate ops is closed at 0600 hrs

Fri 30.05.2025 Regular operations will resume at 0600 hrs x x x

Sat 07.06.2025 (Pre Holiday) Regular work till 1200 hrs only 9 gangs x x x

On voluntary basis overtime could be rendered till 
1800 hrs

x

Sun 08.06.2025 Whitsunday No operations

Mon 09.06.2025 Whitmonday
Quaywall & Railops will resume on voluntary basis at 
0600 hrs

16 gangs (final split over shifts to be 

confirmed)
x x

Tue 10.06.2025 Regular operations will resume at 0600 hrs x x x

Fri 03.10.2025 Reunification Day Quaywall & Railops on voluntary basis 20 gangs (final split over shifts to be 

confirmed)
x x

Gate ops is closed at 0600 hrs

Sat 04.10.2025 Regular operations will resume at 0600 hrs x x x

Fri 31.10.2025 Reformation Day Quaywall & Railops on voluntary basis 28 gangs (final split over shifts to be 

confirmed)
x x

Gate ops is closed at 0600 hrs

Sat 01.11.2025 Regular operations will resume at 0600 hrs x x x

Wed 24.12.2025 Christmas Eve Regular work till 1200 hrs only 9 gangs x x x

(Pre Holiday)
On voluntary basis overtime could be rendered till 
1800 hrs

x

Thu 25.12.2025 Christmas Day No operations

Fri 26.12.2025 2nd Christmas Day
Quaywall & Railops will resume on voluntary basis at 
0600 hrs

16 gangs (final split over shifts to be 

confirmed)
x x

Sat 27.12.2025 Regular operations will resume at 0600 hrs x x x

Wed 31.12.2025 New Year's Eve Regular work till 1200 hrs only 9 gangs x x x

(Pre Holiday)
On voluntary basis overtime could be rendered till 
1800 hrs

x

Thu 01.01.2026 New Year No operations

Fri 02.01.2026 Regular operations will resume at 0600 hrs x x x

Non working times at NTB Bremerhaven 2025

Date

28.01.2025


